Advanced Steel Construction – Vol. 17 No. 1 (2021) 28–38
DOI:10.18057/IJASC.2021.17.1.4
28
BEHAVIOUR OF NOVEL STIFFENED ANGLE SHEAR CONNECTORS AT AMBIENT
AND ELEVATED TEMPERATURES
Karim Nouri 1, *, N H Ramli Sulong 1, 2, Zainah Ibrahim 1, * and Mahdi Shariati 1
1 Department of Civil Engineering, Faculty of Engineering, University of Malaya, 50603 Kuala Lumpur, W.Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia
2 School of Civil & Environmental Enginnering, Science & Engineering Faculty, Queensland University of Techenology, 2 George St, Brisbane QLD 4000, Australia

the connector in transferring the load to the beam. The strength enhancement
has significant role and effect at elevated temperature when the mechanical
strength of steel drops dramatically. The schematic of the test specimens is
shown in Fig. 1. The properties of steel components in this study were tested in
accordance with coupon tensile test ASTM 370 (ASTM 2005) [28]; the material
properties of the steel components are provided in Table 2.
Fig. 1 Details of test specimens
Table 1
Specimen IDs and geometrical properties of angle shear connectors
NO ID
Height
(mm)
Length
(mm)
Stiffener Temperature (oC)
1 A-100-80-F-A 100 80 F - 100 25
2 A-100-80-F-550 100 80 F - 100 550
3 A-100-80-F-700 100 80 F - 100 700
4 A-100-80-F-850 100 80 F - 100 850
5 A-100-80-H-A 100 80 H - 50 25
6 A-100-80-H-550 100 80 H - 50 550
7 A-100-80-H-700 100 80 H - 50 700
8 A-100-80-H-850 100 80 H - 50 850
9 A-100-50-F-A 100 50 F - 100 25
10 A-100-50-F-550 100 50 F - 100 550
11 A-100-50-F-700 100 50 F - 100 700
12 A-100-50-F-850 100 50 F - 100 850
13 A-100-50-H-A 100 50 H - 50 25
14 A-100-50-H-550 100 50 H - 50 550
15 A-100-50-H-700 100 50 H - 50 700
16 A-100-50-H-850 100 50 H - 50 850
17 A-100-30-F-A 100 30 F - 100 25
18 A-100-30-F-550 100 30 F - 100 550
19 A-100-30-F-700 100 30 F - 100 700
20 A-100-30-F-850 100 30 F - 100 850
21 A-100-30-H-A 100 30 H - 50 25
22 A-100-30-H-550 100 30 H - 50 550
23 A-100-30-H-700 100 30 H - 50 700
24 A-100-30-H-850 100 30 H - 50 850
25 A-75-80-F-A 75 80 F - 100 25
26 A-75-80-F-550 75 80 F - 100 550
27 A-75-80-F-700 75 80 F - 100 700
28 A-75-80-F-850 75 80 F - 100 850
29 A-75-80-H-A 75 80 H - 50 25
30 A-75-80-H-550 75 80 H - 50 550
31 A-75-80-H-700 75 80 H - 50 700
32 A-75-80-H-850 75 80 H - 50 850
33 A-75-50-F-A 75 50 F - 100 25
34 A-75-50-F-550 75 50 F - 100 550
35 A-75-50-F-700 75 50 F - 100 700
36 A-75-50-F-850 75 50 F - 100 850
37 A-75-50-H-A 75 50 H - 50 25
38 A-75-50-H-550 75 50 H - 50 550
39 A-75-50-H-700 75 50 H - 50 700
40 A-75-50-H-850 75 50 H - 50 850
41 A-75-30-F-A 75 30 F - 100 25
42 A-75-30-F-550 75 30 F - 100 550
43 A-75-30-F-700 75 30 F - 100 700
44 A-75-30-F-850 75 30 F - 100 850
45 A-75-30-H-A 75 30 H - 50 25
46 A-75-30-H-550 75 30 H - 50 550
47 A-75-30-H-700 75 30 H - 50 700
48 A-75-30-H-850 75 30 H - 50 850
Table 2
Coupon tensile test result
Specimens 1 2 3
Fy (MPa) 338.8 341.85 340

15 A-100-50-H 700 18.5 5.8 3.20
16 A-100-50-H 850 22.7 1.8 12.62
17 A-100-80-F 25 8.5 4.7 1.80
18 A-100-80-F 550 11.4 6.2 1.84
19 A-100-80-F 700 16.8 5.6 3.00
20 A-100-80-F 850 22.6 5.2 4.35
21 A-100-80-H 25 10.8 4.8 2.24
22 A-100-80-H 550 12.6 6.2 2.04
23 A-100-80-H 700 18.4 5.4 3.42
24 A-100-80-H 850 20.7 4.4 4.71
25 A-75-30-F 25 4.9 2.8 1.75
26 A-75-30-F 550 9.1 4.63 1.96
27 A-75-30-F 700 13.3 5 2.66
28 A-75-30-F 850 16.6 3.2 5.18
29 A-75-30-H 25 5.9 3.2 1.84
30 A-75-30-H 550 7.6 2.9 2.63
31 A-75-30-H 700 12.5 4 3.13
32 A-75-30-H 850 13.1 2.6 5.04
33 A-75-50-F 25 4.7 2.6 1.82
34 A-75-50-F 550 5.6 2.65 2.12